
Ficha Técnica
Português

Resina

DUOLAY GEL
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    VIPI Indústria, Comércio, Exportação e Importação de Produtos Odontológicos Ltda.
Rua Carlos Tassoni, 4521 - Distrito Industrial - Caixa Postal 48 - CEP 13633-418
Pirassununga - São Paulo - Brasil
Tel: +55 (11) 3046 2222
C.N.P.J.[MF] 49.425.259/0001-73 

Indicação:
Resina vermelha fotopolimerizável, especialmente elaborada para a confecção de casquetes, confecção de próteses fixas e prótese 
sobre implantes; Contorno anexo de precisão, telescópio e coroas cônicas;Contorno de pilares de implantes individuais; Contorno de 
pontes adesivas, inlays e onlays; Contorno de coroas e pontes para a transmissão pantográfica; Moldagem personalizada de 
transferidores de implantes; Travamento em moldagens múltiplas de arrasto sobre implantes; Coping para confecção de próteses 
fixas; Casquetes para prótese fixa; Estruturas para cerâmica prensada como laminados inlays; PPR fundição direto, sem modelo 
duplicado; Fixação para solda; Registro; Núcleos para fundição; barras linguais e palatinas; Attachments; Grampos e Pré-Solda.

Advertências/Precauções:
• Somente para uso odontológico.
• Mantenha o recipiente fechado após o uso.
• Para evitar que a resina fotopolimerize no bico dosador de metal, guarde-o 
num local protegido de luz.
• Conservar ao abrigo de luz e calor.
• Armazenar entre 2oC a 28oC.
• Não descartar os residuos em esgotos e curso d’água ou no lixo doméstico.

Instruções de Uso:
Aplique o produto com o bico de metal sobre a área a ser construída o casquete. 
Leve ao forno fotopolimerizador e realize a aplicação em camadas finas, evitando 
assim a não fotopolimerização do material. Toda aplicação pode ser feita por 
camadas com aparelho fotopolimerizador por 20 segundos.
Caso faça a aplicação da resina com um pincel, coloque uma pequena porção em uma 
placa de vidro e, com pequenas porções, aplique-a espalhando em toda região preparada. 

Características/Benefícios:
• Aplicação direta no modelo
• Sem odor
• Consistência viscosa (thixotropic), como gel
• Já vem na consistência ideal, uso imediato
• Fácil e rápido para modelar
• Fotopolimerizar em camadas finas ou contínuo
• Flexibilidade, agilidade no preparo de modelos para fundição
• Cura rápida
• Superfície pode ser alisada com sonda elétrica gotejadora
• Não deixa resíduos no anel após a queima

PROPRIEDADES FÍSICAS:
• Aparência: Gel
• Odor: característico
• Cor: vermelho
• Índice de refração: 1,5160 Mpa 
• Viscosidade: 16.700 mPa´s
• Profundidade de Cura: 3.5 mm
• Dureza Shore D: 71
• Resistência de Flexão: ~50 mPa´s
• Módulo de Elasticidade: ~1200 mPa´s

Apresentações:
1 seringa de 3g e 2 bico dosador

Cor:
Vermelha

Composição:
Dimetacrilato de bisfenol-A etoxilado; Óxido de difenil 
(2,4,6-trimetilbenzoil) fosfina; Vermelho Perylen 178; Aditivo reológico de triglicerídeos.

DIFERENÇA AO PATTERN: Na técnica de pincelamento pó/líquido o processo é lento, devido à necessidade de aguardar a 
polimerização da resina, sem contar a influência da proporção.

Validade:  4 anos a partir da data de fabricação.

Produto declarado isento de registro pelo Ministério da Saúde



    VIPI Indústria, Comércio, Exportação e Importação de Produtos Odontológicos Ltda.
Rua Carlos Tassoni, 4521 - Distrito Industrial - Caixa Postal 48 - CEP 13633-418
Pirassununga - São Paulo - Brasil
Tel: +55 (11) 3046 2222
C.N.P.J.[MF] 49.425.259/0001-73 

Ficha Técnica
Español

Resina

DUOLAY GEL

Indicación:
Resina roja fotopolimerizable, especialmente elaborada para la confección de casquillos, confección de prótesis fijas y prótesis 
sobre implantes; 
Contorno anexo de precisión, telescópio y coronas cónicas; 
Contorno de pilares de implantes individuales; Contorno de puentes adhesivos, inlays y onlays; 
Contorno de coronas y puentes para la transmisión pantográfica; 
Moldeado personalizado de transferidores de implantes; Trabado en moldeos 
múltiples de arrastre sobre implantes; Cooping para confección de prótesis fijas; Casquillos para prótesis fija; 
Estructuras para cerámica prensada como laminados inlays; PPR fundición directa, sin modelo duplicado.

Advertencias/Precauciones:
• Solamente para uso odontológico.
• Mantenga el envase cerrado tras el uso.
• Para evitar que la resina se fotopolimerice en el pico dosificador de metal, 
guárdelo en un local protegido de la luz.
• Conservar protegido de luz y calor.
• Almacenar entre 2oC a 28oC.
• No descartar los residuos en desagües y curso de agua o en 
la basura doméstica.

Instrucciones de Uso:
Aplique el producto con el pico de metal sobre el área donde será construido el casquillo. Lleve al horno fotopolimerizador y realice la 
aplicación en capas finas, evitando así la no fotopolimerización del material. Toda aplicación puede ser hecha por capas con aparato 
fotopolimerizador por 20 segundos.
Caso haga la aplicación de la resina con un pincel, coloque una pequeña porción en una placa de vidrio y, con pequeñas porciones, 
aplíquela desparramando en toda la región preparada. 

Características/Beneficios:
• Aplicación directa en el modelo
• Consistencia viscosa [thixotropic], como gel
• Ya viene en la consistencia ideal, uso inmediato
• Fácil y rápido para modelar
• Fotopolimerizar en capas finas o continuo
• Flexibilidad, agilidad en la preparación de modelos para fundición
• Cura rápida
• Superficie puede ser alisada con sonda eléctrica coteadora
• No deja residuos en el anillo después de quemar

 PROPIEDADES FÍSICAS:
 • Apariencia: Gel
• Olor: caracteristico
• Color: Rojo 
• Índice de refracción: 1,5160 Mpa 
• Viscosidad: 16.700 mPa´s
• Profundidad de Cura: 3.5 mm
• Dureza Shore D: 71
• Resistencia de flexión: ~50 mPa´s
• Módulo de elasticidad: ~1200 mPa´s

Presentaciones:
1 jeringa de 3g y 2 pico dosificador

Color:
Rojo

Composición:
Dimetacrilato etoxilado de bisfenol-A; Óxido de difenilo
(2,4,6-trimetilbenzoil) fosfina; Perylen Red 178; Aditivo de triglicéridos reológicos

DIFERENCIA AL PATTERN: En la técnica de pincelado polvo/líquido el proceso es lento, en razón de la necesidad de esperar la 
polimerización de la resina, sin contar la influencia de la proporción.

Validez: 4 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación.

Producto declarado exento de registro por el Ministerio de Salud
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Resin

Technical Datasheet
EnglishDUOLAY GEL

    VIPI Indústria, Comércio, Exportação e Importação de Produtos Odontológicos Ltda.
Rua Carlos Tassoni, 4521 - Distrito Industrial - Caixa Postal 48 - CEP 13633-418
Pirassununga - São Paulo - Brasil
Tel: +55 (11) 3046 2222
C.N.P.J.[MF] 49.425.259/0001-73 

Indication:
Red photopolymerizable resin, specially prepared for the elaboration of caps, elaboration of permanent dentures and dentures on 
implants; attachment contour of telescopic precision and conic crowns; Contour of pillars of individual implants; Contour of adhesive 
bridges, inlays and onlays; Contour of crowns and bridges for pantographic transmission; Customized molding of implant protractors; 
Locking of multiple drag molding on implants; Coping for elaboration of permanent dentures; Caps for permanent denture; Structures 
for pressed ceramic like inlay laminates; direct casting RPD (Removable Partial Denture), without duplicate model. 

Warnings / Precautions:
• Exclusively for dental use.
• Keep the syringe closed after use.
• To prevent resin photopolymerizing in to the metal nozzle, keep product 
protected from the light.
• Protect from the light and heat.
• Store between 2oC and 28oC.
• Do not dispose the wastes in sewers and watercourses or in 
household garbage.

Instructions for Use:
Apply the product with the metal nozzle over the area where the cap will be built. Take to the photopolymerizing oven and perform 
the application in thin layers, avoiding the non-photopolymerization of the material. The whole application can be done by layers with 
photopolymerizing device for 20 seconds.
In case you perform the resin application with a brush, place a small portion on a glass plate and, with small portions apply it 
spreading on the entire prepared area.

Characteristics / Benefits:
• Direct application on the model
• Viscous consistency [thixotropic], like gel
• Ideal consistency, immediate use
• Easy and fast to mold
• Photopolymerize in thin or continuous layers
• Flexibility, fast preparation for casting models
• Fast curing
• The surface can be smoothened with electric probe
• It does not leave residues to the ring after burning

 PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:
• Appearance: Gel
• Odour: characteristic 
• Color: Red 
• Refractive index: 1,5160 Mpa 
• Viscosity: 16.700 mPa´s
• Curing depth: 3.5 mm
• Shore D Hardness: 71
• Flexural strength: ~50 mPa´s
• Modulus of Elasticity: ~1200 mPa´s

Presentations:
1 syringe with 3gr and 2 measuring nozzle

Color:
Red

Composition:
Bisphenol-A ethoxylated dimethacrylate; Diphenyl Oxide
(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl) phosphine; Perylen Red 178; Rheological Triglyceride Additive

PATTERN DIFFERENCE: In the powder / fluid brushing technique the process is slow, due to the need of waiting for resin 
polymerization, without having in mind the influence of proportion.

Shelf Life:  4 years from manufacturing date.

Product declared exempt from registration by the Ministry of Health
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Harz

Technische Spezifikationen
DeutschDUOLAY GEL

    VIPI Indústria, Comércio, Exportação e Importação de Produtos Odontológicos Ltda.
Rua Carlos Tassoni, 4521 - Distrito Industrial - Caixa Postal 48 - CEP 13633-418
Pirassununga - São Paulo - Brasil
Tel: +55 (11) 3046 2222
C.N.P.J.[MF] 49.425.259/0001-73 

Hinweis:
Rotes lichthärtendes Harz, speziell für die Herstellung von Kappen ausgearbeitet, Vorbereitung von festsitzenden Prothesen und 
Prothesen auf Implantaten; Präzise Anhangskontur,Teleskop und konische Kronen;Kontur einzelner Implantataufbauten; Contorno von 
Klebebrücken, Inlays und Onlays; Kontur von Kronen und Brücken für die pantographische Übertragung; Kundenspezifisches Formen 
von Implantat-Transporter; Arretierung in mehreren Formteilen von Widerstand auf Implantaten; Abdeckung für die Herstellung von 
festen Prothesen; Käppchen für festsitzenden Prothesen; Strukturen für gepresste Keramiken wie gewaltze inlays; PPR Gießen direkt, 
kein Duplikatmodell; Befestigung zum Schweißen; Aufzeichnung; Gießkerne; linguale und palatinale Bars; Attachments;
Klemmen und Vorschweißen.

Warnhinweise/Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
• Nur zum dentalen Gebrauch.
• Halten Sie die Spritze nach der Verwendung geschlossen
• Um das Photopolymerisieren von Harz in die Metalldüse zu verhindern, 
halten Sie das Produkt vor Licht geschützt
• Konservieren durch Schutz vor Licht und Wärme
• Lagerung zwischen 2oC und 28oC.
• Nicht die Abfälle in die Kanalisation entsorgen oder in den Hausmüll.

Gebrauchsanweisung:
Tragen Sie das Produkt mit der Metalldüse auf den Bereich auf, in dem die Kappe montiert werden soll Bringen Sie es zum 
photopolymerisierendes Ofen, und die Anwendung in dünnen Schichten durchführen, zur vermeidung der Nicht-Photopolymerisation 
des Materials Die gesamte Anwendung kann durch Schichten mit Photopolymerisationsvorrichtung für 20 Sekunden erfolgen.
Wenn Sie die Harzanwendung mit einer Bürste durchführen, legen Sie eine kleine Portion auf eine Glasplatte und mit kleinen Portionen 
verteilen Sie es auf den gesamten vorbereiteten Bereich.
 
Merkmale/Vorteile:
• Direkte Anwendung auf das Modell
• Geruchlos
• Viskose (thixotrope) Konsistenz, wie Gel
• Es kommt mit der perfekten Konsistenz, sofortiger Nutzung
• Einfach und schnell zu modellieren
• Lichthärtung in dünnen Schichten oder fest
• Flexibilität, Agilität bei der Erstellung von Modellen für die Gießerei
• Schnelle Aushärtung
• Oberfläche kann mit tropfender elektrischer Sonde geglättet werden
• Hinterlässt nach dem Brennen keine Rückstände auf dem Ring

PHYSIKALISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN:
• Aussehen: Gel
• Geruch: charakteristischer
• Farbe: rot 
• Brechungsindex: 1,5160 Mpa 
• Viskosität: 16.700 mPa´s
• Aushärtende Tiefe: 3.5 mm
• Shore D Härte: 71
• Biegefestigkeit: ~50 mPa´s
• Elastizitätsmodul: ~1200 mPa´s

Dahrstellung:
1 3g Spritze und 2 Dosierkammer

Farbe:
Rot

Zusammensetzung: 
Bisphenol-A ethoxyliertes Dimethacrylat; Diphenyloxid
(2,4,6-Trimethylbenzoyl) phosphin; Perylenrot 178; Rheologischer Triglyceridzusatz

UNTERSCHEID VOM MUNSTER: : In der Pulver/Fluid-Bürsten Technik ist der Prozess langsam, aufgrund der Notwendigkeit für 
Harzpolymerisation des Wartens, ohne den Einfluss des Anteils daran zu haben.

Vom Gesundheitsministerium für von der Registrierung ausgenommen erklärtes Produkt.

11
0

0
-P

IR
-D

F
U

 0
0

0
7 

- 
R

ev
.0

5



Résine

Fiche Technique
FrançaisDUOLAY GEL

    VIPI Indústria, Comércio, Exportação e Importação de Produtos Odontológicos Ltda.
Rua Carlos Tassoni, 4521 - Distrito Industrial - Caixa Postal 48 - CEP 13633-418
Pirassununga - São Paulo - Brasil
Tel: +55 (11) 3046 2222
C.N.P.J.[MF] 49.425.259/0001-73 

Indication: 
Résine rouge photopolymérisable, spécialement conçue pour la création de coiffes, confection de prothèses fixes et de prothèses sur 
implants ; Contour annexe de précision, télescope et couronnes coniques ; Contour de piliers implantaires individuels ; Contour de 
ponts adhésifs, inlays et onlays ; Contour de couronnes et de ponts pour la transmission pantographique; Moulage sur mesure de 
rapporteurs d'implants ; Blocage sur moulages multiples sur implants; Coiffe pour la confection de prothèses fixes ; Coiffe de prothèse 
fixes ; Structures pour la céramique pressée telles que les inlays laminés ; Coulée directe PPR, sans modèle en double ; Fixation pour 
souduree ; Enregistrement ; Noyaux de coulée ; barres linguales et palatines ; Fixations ; Agrafes et Pré-soudure.

Avertissements/Précautions:
• Pour usage dentaire uniquement.
• Conservez le récipient fermé après utilisation.
• Pour éviter que la résine photopolymérise dans la le bec métallique de dosage,
 conservez-le dans un endroit à l'abri de la lumière.
• Conserver à l'abri de la lumière et de la chaleur.
• Stocker entre 2ºC et 28ºC.
• Ne jetez pas les résidus dans les égouts et dans des cours d'eau ou aux 
ordures ménagères.

Mode d’emploi:
Appliquez le produit avec le bec métallique sur la zone où la coiffe sera construite. Passez au four de photopolymérisation et réalisez 
l’application sur des couches minces, évitant ainsi la non-photopolymérisation du matériau. Toute application peut être faite par 
couches avec un dispositif de photopolymérisation pendant 20 secondes.
Si vous appliquez la résine avec un pinceau, mettez une petite portion sur une plaque de verre et appliquez-la, en petites portions, sur  
toute la région préparée.

Caractéristiques/Avantages: 
• Application directe sur le modèle
• Aucune odeur
• Consistance visqueuse (thixotropique), comme le gel
• Elle est déjà fournie dans la consistance idéale, utilisation immédiate
• Facile et rapide à modeler
• Photopolymériser sur des couches fines ou continues
• Flexibilité, agilité dans la préparation des modèles de moulage
• Cure rapide
• La surface peut être lissée avec une sonde électrique à goutte à goutte
• Ne laisse aucun résidu sur l'anneau après la combustion

PROPRIÉTÉS PHYSIQUES:
• Apparence: Gel
• Odeur: caractéristique
• Couleur: Rouge
• Indice de réfraction 1,5160 Mpa 
• Viscosité: 16.700 mPa´s
• Profondeur de Cure: 3.5 mm
• Dureté Shore D: 71
• Résistance à la flexion: ~50 mPa´s
• Module d'élasticité: ~1200 mPa´s

Présentations:
1 seringue de 3g et 2 buses de dosage 

Couleur:
Rouge

Composition:
Le diméthacrylate éthoxylé de bisphénol-A; Oxyde de diphényle
La (2,4,6-triméthylbenzoyle) phosphine; Rouge perylen 178; Additif Rhéologique Triglycéride 

DIFFÉRENCE DE SCHÉMA: Dans la technique de badigeonnage de poudre/liquide, le processus est lent, en raison de la nécessité 
d'attendre la polymérisation de la résine, sans considérer l'influence de la proportion.

Durée de conservation : 4 ans à compter de la date de fabrication.

Produit déclaré exempté d'enregistrement par le ministère de la santé
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Resina

Scheda Tecnica
ItalianoDUOLAY GEL

    VIPI Indústria, Comércio, Exportação e Importação de Produtos Odontológicos Ltda.
Rua Carlos Tassoni, 4521 - Distrito Industrial - Caixa Postal 48 - CEP 13633-418
Pirassununga - São Paulo - Brasil
Tel: +55 (11) 3046 2222
C.N.P.J.[MF] 49.425.259/0001-73 

Indicazione:
Resina rossa fotopolimerizzabile, appositamente elaborata per la preparazione di cappucci, preparazione di protesi fisse e protesi su 
impianti; Annesso contorno di precisione, canocchiale e corone coniche; Contorno di pilastri di impianti individuali; Contorno di ponti 
adesivi, inlays e onlays; Contorno di corone e ponti per la trasmissione pantografica; Stampaggio personalizzato di goniometri di 
impianti; Bloccaggio in stampi multipli a trascinamento sugli impianti; Coping per la produzione di protesi fisse; Cappucci per protesi 
fisse; Strutture per ceramica pressata come laminati inlays; fusione diretta PPR, senza modello duplicato; Fissaggio per saldatura; 
Registrazione; Nuclei per fusione; barre linguali e palatali; Attachments; Morsetti e Pre-Saldatura.

Avvertenze/ Precauzioni:
• Solo per uso odontologico.
• Mantenere il recipiente chiuso dopo l’uso.
• Per evitare che la resina fotopolimerizzi sul beccuccio dosatore di metallo, riporlo in luogo 

al riparo dalla luce.
• Conservare lontano da fonti di luce e calore 
• Conservare tra 2oC e 28oC.
• Non smaltire i residui negli scarichi e corsi d’acqua o nei rifiuti domestici.

Istruzioni d’Uso:
Applicare il prodotto con l’erogatore di metallo sull’area dove verrà costruito 
il cappuccio. Mettere nel forno fotopolimerizzatore ed effettuare l’applicazione in strati sottili, evitando così la non 
fotopolimerizzazione del materiale. Ogni applicazione povrà essere eseguita a strati con un apparecchio di fotopolimerizzazione per 
20 secondi.  
Nel caso in cui si applichi la resina con un pennello, posizionare una piccola porzione su una lastra di vetro e, a piccole quantità, 
applicarla stendendola in tutta la regione preparata.

Caratteristiche/ Vantaggi: 
• Applicazione diretta sul modello
• Inodore
• Consistenza viscosa (thixotropic) come gel
• Già disponibile nella consistenza ideale, uso immediato
• Facile e rapido da modellare
• Fotopolimerizzare in strati sottili o continuo
• Flessibilità, agilità nella preparazione di modelli per la fusione
• Guarigione veloce
• La superficie può essere lisciata con una sonda elettrica a goccia
• Non lascia residui nell’anello dopo la combustione

PROPRIETÀ FISICHE:
• Apparenza: Gel
• Odore: caratteristico
• Colore: Rosso
• Indice di rifrazione: 1,5160 Mpa 
• Viscosità: 16.700 mPa´s
• Profondità di Guarigione: 3.5 mm
• Shore D Durezza: 71
• Resistenza alla flessione: ~50 mPa´s
• Modulo di elasticità: ~1200 mPa´s

Presentazione:
1 siringa da 3g e 2 ugelli di dosaggio 

Colore: 
Rosso

Composizione:
Dimetacrilato di bisfenolo-A etossilato; Difenil ossido
(2,4,6-trimetilbenzoil) fosfina; Perylen Red 178; Additivo reologico per trigliceridi 

DIFFERENZA COL PATTERN: Nella tecnica di pennellatura polvere/liquido il processo è lento, dovuto alla necessità di attendere la 
polimerizzazione della resina, senza considerare  l’effetto della proporzione.

Validità: 4 anni a partire dalla data di produzione.

Prodotto dichiarato esente dalla registrazione da parte del Ministero della Salute
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